
-.. g Washington State 
Department of Transportation 

PAYMENT VOUCHER 
Acct Period 113/2009 ! Voucher #I I )W 449 010147 

Vendor No. 1930636311 

Vendor 

Address I 

Address 2 
Crty, State, lJp 

MEmO 
ATIN ACXXX.M"J:N:; 

600 NE GRAND AVE 
KRI"U\NlJ 

DistrlbUioo 
---~- --.- --[--'-1--

Job No. , WoOf!( Obj Org 
i P .L 

XL2268 56 0112 JKDl 4411 

,.-. """'--­
PA"" 

1 - Dat- .- -;.:----N-"'--
-. -- - '-

_ ... _---,..---
Job No. i Work 

i op 

ser Name 

MI\RY roJI'S 

." 7V . ' A-.~ 
• rx PTOCftSIng By 

DOT Fcwm NNJl.()()3 
R.,. (0512009) 

Totals lReiTcUI 
$0. oo!NIP Tofal $0.00 IlCU. $18,785.48 1 

~---=~~~~~~==~ Y/E Phase D Voucher Date 107/23/2009 1 

Status I AWAITIN3 APffiOIIl\L I 
CR97232-2736 

G:A5744 0 0.000 

r fe!-T;el~ ~ ~~=-j -=ue ---I'~~~--T~ctfy~' T-A-~r. 
01 060101 

_~;:.,~,-_.-_-_-:._lrl--_-_---_-~ ~_-

$18,785.48 

,- '.-; 

-----N --'--r---"'-"-- -r . ____ ~ ___ " __ , ___ . __ ._.~~ _. _ ... _L'~ 

I P.rOII -jc.~tR;;;;;~--"T~ -:;;~ Agency 
l : EqUlpNO' .J ~ I .-.. ~ ,J ' J . J 

uate 

7/ZA/O'J 
Date 

.. --- OIJI> - ----, 

I-~ A"""'" 1. 
-- '.-- Tot--.r------··,!vo 
---~--

(01) CRe ~ IN Jl.W009 

Commenls 

/1 

,(~ 7;7. 
DO • 

'7;';/~ A' 
Dougla~ . Ficco Staple Supporting altiorl on Back 



"130CP3(P3/1 
Please Remit To: 

M"tl'o 

ACCOU~t B Receivabl e 

600 NE Grand Ave~u~ 

portland OR 972)2-2736 

Bill To: 

loiasMngton St at .. Dept or Tranaporat;on 
Doug Ficco· e Re project 

100 ~a~~ington S t ree t Suite 300 

vancouv .. r NA 95660 

II , I , ,I , , I, ,II , , , II, , II , , " I , II I 

For biliinQ Questions lease call 
Une Mj Identifier De6Cf tion 

''''' IGC.o. " .. 

Itll>ng "" .. 0<1 """e loo. 

503-797-1634 

Xv 44'1 
INVOICE 

Page: 

• 
Invoice No: 

'" ,-,' Invoice Date: -,~ .' .. ' 
'to .... : Customer Number: 

Payment T arms: 
Due Dale : 

AMOUNT DUE: 

Q U8f1bt 

~,,,s ,~yo!ce ,,,,,1.-. lodi,'.e. COl'" <.L c~ l., ~d "0;'_9' pnw '.h>.d l .. , i"'dl 

, ato. YU, · ~n<I '""~ ... ,_" .. co 1.>1, ,.,co"lll bo ,'e(Ne,"<I In ,ne :H6C I>illl •. g 01 

,"" .,." !L. u! yu, 

... 
SUBTOTAL: 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 

01D14, 

1 
PLAN·04082 
07{22/2009 
PLN1500 
Nel30 
08121/2009 

18,785.48 U5D 

Amount Remitted 

UnilAmt Nel Amount 

11. > ..... 

... , ..... 
Ie., ..... 



~ 

2 • o 

ffi 
> 

" • m • o • 
8 

, . 
R ~ 
• • 

It , . • • • 

• z 
o , 

J 1 
r • 

i 
I 

• ! 
• i 
• 
I 
• 
i 
• 
~ 

• i 

• 8 

- .. 
~;N ••• 

.. .. ... .. 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• • 

• • • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • • 
~ " :3S! I 

~W ~ 
•• • • 

g 
• 

• • • 

• • • 

• • • 

• • • 

• • 

• • • 
g 
• 

.. ... ... <It 

... ... ... .. 
8:<lS Rl 2; (13 ~ ~ 
eli";:: ~ ~ ~ ':i 5 

iii"': '" ,,;;;;1 

....... .. 

• : 

. , 

i 
i 
1 
I , 
j 
i 
! 



• i 
• 
~ 
• % 

i 

• 
!! 

• i 

• 8 

• 
~ 

• 

.......... 
;; ~ .~ .~' H U ' 
t ot t 
.. .. .. .. .. 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• 

• • • 

• • • 

• 

• 
•• O N 
0 :: 

"' ''' • • 

• 

• 

• .. 
• 

.. ... ... .. 

... ... ... .. 

. " ! 
• • • • 

• • • 

• 
! 

• • 

, 
iii 

• " 

• Ei 

.. ... ...... 

• • 
• • 

• • 

• • 
• 

• • • 

• • 

· "~ i ~ ~ 
NO 

• • • 

It .p 
~ !! 
· . I n < 
• 

• 

... .. .. .. 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• 

• 
! 

• • 
, 
3 

· • , 

i 
i 
I 
I • i 
i 
! 



I ,- I - I , ..... I It.- I "'-;.:.-'! JULY (II AUO oe [ SEPT (II I OCT 01 I NOV oe TOEC -01 I JAN (1(1 I FEB 0; I MAtICH DIll APflll 08 ! ..... V 011 I JUNE 011 I P~~T 
5,0 T .. n~ion 
P llInning BIhn. Manhew Sf. Tran5(>OI1'tion P\aMer 535.92 
Metro Proj IS 45\154 I 45!I5C Sosa. Pew Asst. TIl\I'IS9OI1'1ion P\aMer 52<112 

Braro:lrnan. RicI\af(J Depo..(y P\arIroirIg Oi<ectOf '1'2." 
BraaI<sl""". Aaron A.ssI. Transportation P\amoo, S20 18 
Gum, ....., G. .<.sst. Transportation P\aMer m ,lI<! 
HiggIns. ScoIt Pr'n::ipeI Transportalion PIanne< SoIO.19 
Martin. Jessica E ~_ SupeMSo< $30.57 

M8IIdoza. Tony R Transit PJOjecI Manage< ,..587 
Monbetg . Bnan C Asst. Transpottation PIanne< $31 92 
ReiI1, S/'oeI'YM H Prh:ipaI Transportation ".oGeIer $38.99 
AaC>IHts, Ross ProjoIcI Manager S50476 
SI'*'. Wiliam St. Tronspanal"", PIarne< 13710 
TvrpeI, Mark PMcipaI TI'8l'IS!)OI'IaIkln I'Iamer S.2.~ 

WaI<e<, Richard TRMS Manage' $47.87 
wieghart. BrkIgoBI M T,"""" Proj!c! Manager 55236 , ....... 

lOla! L-.orCO$l$ 

n ." 
I,OS.UJ 

ro.~ 

15.98 

.... " 
'''' 

11689 
8.49 
(1.99)1 

192.69 

2.299.31 

'.00 
175.88 

135.90 

(7,84 

, ... 
51 .97 

419.&5 

168,00 

<n 
132.00 

19.00 

"ro 
, ... 
"''' 

'11.27 

135.53 

&3.61 

11.00 

,,~ 

273.28 

578,110.99 1514,955.1. SI5.9.H.16 19.813.13 
$86,720.30 $15.709.73 ' 16,751.90 510.XIII.27 . ~'" 

1&1,00 

123.38 

'00 

' .00 .,00 

"''' 

145.24 

112.61 

2433 

40.55 

.22! 
,"w 

Hi8.89 

8745 

ro.~ 

33.97 

,." 
57.75 

"'." 

135.&5 

" .n> 
'00 

." 
n>n 

8,~7 

56.91 

"''' 

1&2.62 

50.11 

'" ,.'" 
102.39 

,m 
2U14 

301112 

176.00 

' .00 
"00 

6.97 

oo.n 

16.07 
42.00 

368.81 

17600 

"'00 

13.78 

' .00 
40.00 

",n 

152.50 

32.15 

"" 
7.47 

18.23 

2"' .97 

176.00 

,~ 

'00 
"" 
'00 

31.71 

,,4: 

80.85 
3.020.74 

ro." 
18.98 
,n 

1,613.00 

11 4.96 
1900 
38.37 

""'~ 
8.49 

78.06 
71((16 

~ 
6,31716 

Sl1,n4.a $11 .... 0.56 $12.9504.60 $1.,363.56 S15,103,10 11.,S-9.5O SI0,OI5.52 $8.875.89 58.504.07 S 226.7$1.10 
$12.368.56 $12.017.81 $13,608.25 515.088.30 $ 15,855.15 51S,S98.76 $10.520.87 $9,323.74 58,933.16 S 242,814.12 · ".'" 

Incitecl laI:>or costs (LNV&'F~) 

Mat&llals & Suppies 
Transl. rs/CorrcluI", AIIocaIion$ ' 13.711.26 l s •. 108.79 $5,0'21.13 53,089.76 S 50796 $2.7U92 S 76112 '4,155.97 ($1,77659) 56,129.26 S 39637 :802.88) S 1.1i5().1 S 39,8oIUO 

IS.O Environmental Turptl. Mark 
MellO Pro,ect • 45955 

CIIC --.; ~ lot ...... " ..... , --.;_ 

,.,...- '17!.1AUS 1$35.313.1115 "7,720.011 123,211.11 SU,(I5(UQ $21,2011.29 $27,324.57 $)3.007.83 S2!.19UO $39,517..52 uo.p!.!9 111.m.75 $11,1132.27 , 501,Il10.82 

p~ Transpottation Platner $I2.M '001 
TOI-,II1oI.n • . 00 I 

Total LaIlor CO$IS 

InditecI LaIlor CO$IS (LeaveIFr'ngeIOH) 
lOIa lEHlalS & Supplies 
Transl, :er AIocations • 

S 16620 
S 1801 .38] $ 

• '" 
........ s 352.it l 

• • • • • • • 

,~. 

1>10.'1: ~08O>< S COO'l'OPUl""".JO'.'-¥><Iodjo.>J"",,",.; $ B.881.5Q 

• • 

• • 
~. 

1 .... , ProjKl Costa. 1II;"nl<: S $1!,542.41 

• 

• 
,-

, 499.91013 
~ 

T.1Ic Budget: S 41 8.925.00 
Amoo.>nl R_'nlng: S (W,611.41) 

"" 
"" 

• 166.20 

• • 184.38 

• • ,,, 
• • " .. , 

Amount Due "'" 

T.III< Budge" S 13.7&5.&5 
AnlOUnl R ..... ln lng: S 13.436.&5 

1/2l[1fHJ leU p,. 



,-
7.0 Transit Planning" 
Engineering 

Metro PrQjeCI' 45956 

- ...... 
Srano:wnan. Ricllan:J De!luIy f>\ami"Ig OItecIor 572.41 
aosa Pete, 
"'endo .... TonyR 
Moog. Barbara 
AotIe~s. Ross 
Turpll. Mall< 

Wei" ... _It! 

1<SSt. TflIJlSj)OrtlliOO PIaooer ,,. " 
TfWISI! PrQteC1 Manage< $45.87 
Sr, ManegernenI AI\aIysI $39.01 
Projec! Maoag.er ,~" 
Pmc;paI TfBtlS!lOIIation PIann&r S42.SS 

lRMS "'anaoe' $47.87 

, ....... 
TOIIli Laborcosts 
Incir9o;1 Labor OOSIS (l .. ..,..F~) 
Mate .... &. SIJ!lPIiK 
Trans!, :&r AIOCalioos • 

(12.85) 

D." 
~" .. "' 
5116 

49.9'2 

150'.95 T 

$ 6.86323 
S 7.613.S.! s 

$ 9011.2(1 J $ 

, , 
, 

20.97 

2091 

$1.533.12 S 
S 1,610 .• ' S 

S 68.301 

, , 
41 97 S (8753) S 

, , , , 
0.71 , 12112) S (1 .00) S (0.58) S 

JUNEOO I PROJECT 
TOTAL 

8.12 

"." 
~" 

'" 5116 

49.92 

175.92 

, '. 3911.35 , , , \1,224.32 , 
(U3l S O_~ S (0.49) $ 1125.51 

T_ Exe-- . 15.315-27 1.. 13,211.M S 4U l ' !! U3) S 0.71 S iU2) S \1.00) S M S (1.53) S 0.34 S (0 . ..., $ 1U4U' 

GRA,NO TOTALS FOfl PROJECT: ~ Ito\IJa t659_oel 

Tot.llabo< COlt. $97.763.54 
Indirect lJIbor c ..... (\. ... -"'ri~ $108,.55.63 

.(11.38 42879 ... " "''' 331.30 "'~ ",n 

Less FY080H &. oompIJIer rall)'NI_ ~menlS, 5 (11 528 53) 

36814 370.81 

,­,-, 
T .... Bud~: S ".351.511 

Amoun! " ..... ,nl"ll' $ 12.3.39.93 

... " 247.22 ~7_4~ 6,961.19 

518,1\11.02 $16.$9104 511.346.25 $13.785.34 $11.56471 $12,95460 $14,910.85 $16.I)4IM6 $15,057.05 $10,OI5.~ $8,~18.76 $8.579.83 S 255,71&.i7 
$19,098.38 $17 .• 28.17 $11,918.75 $1.,.ao.go $12,1"".23 $13,608.25 $15,663.20 $16,858.21 $15,816.78 $10,520.87 $9,368.77 $9,012.74 S 274,378.88 

Ma~.I. " Supplie10 , 80S.6/; $ 193.06 $ , , , , $ (193.06) $ , , , , , 000." 
t •• "st .. alComllUl .. Alloc:ation.' $ 14,823.44 $4,772.'12 $5,033.23 53,158.10 5 55908 $ 2.65883 5 76/;.20 54.1"".98 $(1,76981) 58,128.44 5 

. T_..-__ ..... _ .. .".....,."""""_*'<aIod_ooMIOfy_".. .... 
eon.>uto< __ .. "" ........ _._ 0I0c0I0d .. ""_ 

CJI:C-.g~"""""09""'I __ 
.~. 

~" 

~ 

5 (80031j $ 1,192.91 , 41 .059.42 

A_I 10 

ConultC1 BudQBt. $ 641,577.09 
E.openses 10 Gate' $ 56916838 

Al'f1O<>nl R_lning: I 5 72:406.71 I 
% expended 89% 

7/12!2OO'l UJ ... 



Metro 

April 2009 Billing PLAN-03410 
Hours Cost Group 56 

Element 1.0 0 $ 
Element 2.0 0 $ (1.16) 
Element 3.0 0 $ (5.42) 
Element 4.0 0 $ (1.15) 
Element 5.0 294.78 $ 20,934.76 
Element 6.0 0 $ 
Element 7.0 0 $ (1.53) 
Element 8.0 0 

295 $ 20,925.50 $ 70.99 Averaj:lefHour $ 19,2S391 

May 2009 Billing PLAN-04062 
Hours Cost Group 56 

Element 1.0 0 $ 
Element 2.0 2.25 $ 88.66 
Element 3.0 0 $ (1 .47) 
Element 4.0 0 $ 0.26 
Element 5.0 244.97 $ 17,396.75 
ElementS.O 0 $ 
Element 7.0 0 $ 0.34 
Element 8.0 0 

247 $ 17,484.54 $ 70.72 Average/Hour $ t ,779.37 

Agreement GCA 5744 
Amendment 2 
Start Date 7/20/09 
End Date 212812010 
Additional Amount Authorized $89417.46 $ 91 ,196.83 

June 2009 Billing PLAN-04082 
Hours Cost Group 56 

Element 1.0 0 $ 
Element 2.0 4 $ 155.81 
Element 3.0 0 $ (1 .74) 
Element 4.0 0 $ (0.37 ) 
Element 5.0 253.45 $ 18,632.27 
ElementS.O 0 $ 
Element 7.0 0 $ (0.49) 
Element 8.0 0 

257 $ 18,785.48 $ 12.97 Average/Hour $ 72,411.35 


